
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR GRAP 25
ACTUARIAL VALUATIONS FOR THE ENDING 30 JUNE 2024

'J) ip a {e-s ertgr *,ftt rdc i p * [ it ry

'!>rlz4ltr: "-!ltz7 -X. 1 O()-;
"lrtqi)rrn 2.t t()
,7-€1: i() t ?.) 7?'__.-1)trs-t
:fLr -: {Lrf ;?) 77-. {) It;!)
Enzaill ulorfi{on.fire-ca-z*

:4,{drL''-t a{{ coTter}tm{*ce xo *fie *4un L i}dt A{,}ftq|er

REQUEST FOR QUOTAT]ON FOR APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR GRAP 25
AGTUARIAL VALUATIONS FOR THE ENDING 30 JUNE 2024.

Date: 26 APRIL 2024
27t2023t2024

Quotations are hereby invited from the accredited services providers for the appointment of a service
provider for GRAP 25 actuarial valuations for the year ending 30 June 2024.

The 80\20 preference point system will be used when evaluating the quotation, which is in terms of
PPPFA and the SCM policy of the municipality. Preferential Procurement Policy Framework will be
evaluated as follows:

Price = 80
Specific Goals
-zv
Total = 100

Service providers must be registered with the Central Supplier Database l!y_W1-qi-$$$g_q-y,:ia for
their quotations to be considered.

The specifications is as Follows

Quantity SPECIF n of Work
GRAP25 Actuarial valuations for the year ended 30 June 2024

Bid to be evaluated on Pricinq and Specific Goals as follows

The Specific Goals allocated
Points in terms of this tender

20 Points Allocation

Gender (Maximum Points) -
Maximum Points 5

Female - 5
Male - 0

Diqability Maximum Points -5 tr

Race Maximum Points -2

Black-2
lndian - 0.5
Coloured-0.5

Locality (Maximum Points) 8 Within the boundaries of the Dipaleseng Local Municipality -

L C_



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR GRAP 25
ACTUARIAL VALUATIONS FOR THE ENDING 30 JUNE 2024

I
Within Gert Sibande District -5
Within lVlpumalanga Province -3
Outside Mpumalanga Province -0

N:B PRE- EVALUATION DISQUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Case the Director or Member of the Company ls Disabled, The points will
be allocated on the Specific Goals and this is not a disqualification criteria
should the Bidder not submit.

More Than 3 lVlonths)

'r TSCP Certificate

agreement must be attached together with the Municipal Accounts in the
same address of the lease Agreement whether of the Director of the
Company or the Company

r Certified BBBEE or Sworn Affidavit Valid For 12 Months.

Duly completed RFQ's must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked: MUNICIPAL MANAGER,
DIPALESENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY" REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A
SERVICE PROVIDER FOR GRAP 25 ACTUARIAL VALUATIONS FOR THE ENDING 30 JUNE
2024" - CLOSING DATE: 03 MAY 2024 must be placed in the Tender box at Dipaleseng Local
Municipality's Offices, Cnr Johnny l\Iokoena Drive & Themba Shozi Street in Balfour, not later than
12HOO on 03 MAY 2A24.

Late submission will not be accepted and Dipaleseng local municipality does not bind itself to accept
the lowest or any submitted quotation .Dipaleseng local municipality reserves the right to accept a
quotation as a whole or in part.

N: B NO EMAILED QUOTAION WILL BE GONSIDERED.

Enquiries

Ms DikelediMashiane 0712829446 & IVls Ouma Phasa 071 302 1061

MR L. CINDI
MUNICIPAL MANAGER


